
Subcommittee on
Labor, Health and Human Services, Education,

and Related Agencies

Witness Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g)of rnle XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires non-
governmental witnesses to disclose to the Committee the following information. A non-
governmental witness is any witaess appearing oa behalf of himself/herself or oll behalf of
an organization other than a federal agency, or a state, local or tribal government.

Your Name, Business Address, and Telephone Number:
Marwan Haddad, MD
675 Main Street
Middletown, CT 06457
(860) 347-6971

I, Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non-governmental organization?
Please list organization(s) you are representing.
Community Health Center, Inc. (CHC)
Tile HIV Medicine Association (H1VMA) of the hffcetious Diseases Society of
America (IDSA)

2.  Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or
contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 2012 related to
the agencies or proga'ams funded by the Subcommittee?

Yes     No

3. Have you or any organization you are representing received any contracts or
payments originating with a foreign government since October I, 2012 related to
the agencies or proga'ams funded by the Subcommittee?

Yes     No



4.  If your response to question #2 and/or #3 is "Yes", please list the amount and
source (by agency and program) of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereo0 or
contract (or subcontract thereo0, and/or the amount and country of origin of any
payment or contract originating with a foreigu government. Please also indicate
whether the recipient was you or the organization(s) you are representing.

CHC is fimded for 14 DHHS grants - Please see table below for list offimders and
award amounts.

IDSA/HIVMA has received fimding directly fi'om the Centers for Disease Control and
Prevention and the Agency for Healthcare, Research and Quality and as a sub-
grantee to the National Alliance of State and Territorial AIDS Directors fi'om the
CDC and Health Resources and Services Administration as detailed in the table
below.

Funder
DHHS/HRSA
DHHS/HRSA
DHHS/HRSA
DHHS/HRSA
DHHS/HRSA
DHHS/HRSA

DHHS/HRSA

DHHS/HRSA
DHHS/HRSA
DHHS/HRSA

DHHS/HRSA

DHHS/HRSA
DHHS/HRSA
DHHS/HRSA

Funder
DHHS/CDC

DHHS/AHRQ

Program
Health Center Cluster

Ryan White Part C
Healthy Tomorrows

SA Expansion HRSA
BH Integration HRSA

NEPQR
NEPQR
NEPQR

Train & TA NCA
Train & TA NCA

HRSA QI Supplement
NL Dental Remodel

NB, NL, Danbury MOM and
expanded services

Substance Abuse expansion
Substance Abuse Expansion

CHC of Hartford NAP
HRSA QI Supplement

HRSA DSHI

NASTAD

CHC, Inc. Federal Funding 2018
Amount
$4,902,647
$398,972
$47,127
$412,382
$250,000
$403,758
$396,055
$396,633
$500,000
$500,000
$75,266
$995,000
$447,834
$298,556

$3796,167
$325,000
$487,500
$330,502
$142,388

IDSA/HIVMAFederal Funding
Amount

$1,509,889
$97,795

$79,963

NASTAD $70,919

Program
Emerging Infections Network

Patient-Centered Outcomes Research

(HCV)
Sub-grantee on CDC Grant

High Impact Prevention
Sub-grantee on HRSA Grant

HIV/A1DS Bureau Provider Education

Signa ÿ   Date: ÿ / ÿg




